[No. 40, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 30.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the Joint Committee on Claims be and they are hereby authorized and required to present a bill providing for paying G. H. McNeel for services during the session not otherwise provided for.

[No. 47, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 31.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the Joint Committee on Claims be authorized to introduce a bill to appropriate a sum of money out of the general fund to pay the current expenses of the state public school for dependent and neglected children.

[No. 45, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 32.

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That Senator Jonas be, and he is hereby authorized to introduce a bill relating to the Narodni Jednota Society of Racine.

[No. 46, S.]

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 33.

Resolved by the senate the assembly concurring, That Senator Ring be, and he is hereby authorized to introduce a bill amendatory of chapter 16, section 238, of the revised statutes, for the better protection of the public lands.